
34696
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34696

RE: Amendment No. One of Contract No. 34696 (ITB LB17u068) for Furnishing, Delivering, and
Installing Permanent Fencing and Performing Fence Repairs for the City of Long Beach
(BPLB17000017)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34696 is made and entered as of June 21, 2018 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Quality Fence Co. Inc. (Contractor).

Contract No. 34696 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. No change in term ending July 31, 2020.

_X_ 2. Adding $1,080,001 for a new contract total of $3,322,226.

)( 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain Items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "An, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. .

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations Identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

fran k.Tob icL.S
(Print I Type Name)

Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer
----~ (circleone)

President I Vice President I ecrelary I Treasure
(circleoni'M'----""'"

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

C?U~~~-
City Manager

By: -----'---",-,..---,::-7--=------- Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN, City AttorneyBYY==

Deputy



.,'

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
that document.

State of California )

County of Lo '> Avv:J €...\e "> )

On fA- u~0 \ \- \ 5>.t- ,20 \'8 before me, L. E. Casey, Notary Public, personally appeared

\AJ '\ \\\~m c.a...vO""' •••..u.5J\.,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of wliich the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ofthe State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seaL
L. E. CASEY

Commission # 2105406
Notary Public - California ~

Los Angeles County ~
My Comm. Expires Apr 28,2019Signature _'t...:=.-...::.... _~=--.:._c:..__ .J>...:.~~..-:........::~~_

6=
(Seal)

Description of Document
Title: A VV\,JG"'d •••.••..~ -\-0 Loy\j-vc..c.+

Containing ""L Pages, l Sides, and Dated: AV'3dS-\- \s~ I 20~

Bellflower Mobile Notary


